The warehouse space is located at 19125 N. Indian Avenue North, Palm Springs, California. This is a two year lease beginning June 1,
2004. The Company will pay $4,500 per month for the lease.

16

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   The following table sets forth the names of the selling shareholders who may sell their shares using this prospectus. No selling
shareholder has, or within the past three years has had, any position, office or other material relationship with us or any of our predecessors
or affiliates. Richardson & Patel LLP who serves as our legal counsel will be a selling shareholder.

   The following table also sets forth certain information as of the date of this prospectus, to the best of our knowledge, regarding the
ownership of our common stock by the selling shareholders. Because the selling shareholders can offer all, some or none of their shares of
our common stock, we have no way of determining the number they will hold after this offering. Therefore, we have prepared the table
below on the assumption that they will sell all shares covered by this prospectus.

SELLING
SHAREHOLDER

SHARES HELD
BEFORE THE

OFFERING
UNDERLYING

THE
NOTES

SHARES HELD
BEFORE THE

OFFERING
UNDERLYING

WARRANTS
SHARES BEING

OFFERED

SHARES HELD
AFTER THE
OFFERING

PERCENTAGE
OWNED AFTER
THE OFFERING

Longview Equity Fund, LP   1,830,551  1,625,000  3,455,551(1)  0  0

Longview Fund, LP   2,252,985  2,000,000  4,252,985(2)  0  0

Alpha Capital AG   985,681  875,000  1,860,681(3)  0  0

Mountain Ridge Capital,   563,246  500,000  1,063,246(4)  0  0
LLC

Richardson & Patel LLP   225,299  200,000  425,299(5)  21,787  *

   TOTAL   5,857,762  5,200,000  11,057,762  21,787  *

(1)   Includes up to 1,830,551 shares of common stock underlying a convertible note and a warrant to purchase an additional 1,625,000
shares of common stock. The exercise price of the warrant is $0.80 per share as to 812,500 shares and $1.00 per share as to 812,500 shares.
(2)   Includes up to 2,252,985 shares of common stock underlying a convertible note and a warrant to purchase an additional 2,000,000
shares of common stock. The exercise price of the warrant is $0.80 per share as to 1,000,000 shares and $1.00 per share as to 1,000,000
shares.
(3)   Includes up to 985,681 shares of common stock underlying a convertible note and a warrant to purchase an additional 875,000 shares